#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/19/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OnVantage, Inc.		07/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	StarCite, Inc.	
Street Address:	1650 Arch Street, 18th Floor	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78574390	MEETINGVIEW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)887-4288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.887.4000

Email: lskrypoczka@akingump.com, DC\_IPDocketing@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Lesia O. Skrypoczka

Address Line 1: 1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-1564

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lesia O. Skrypoczka
Signature:	/Lesia O. Skrypoczka/
Date:	10/28/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0510

900119434

Total Attachments: 4 source=StarCiteConsoldation#page1.tif source=StarCiteConsoldation#page2.tif source=StarCiteConsoldation#page3.tif source=StarCiteConsoldation#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0511

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONSOLIDATION, WHICH CONSOLIDATES:

"ONVANTAGE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"STARCITE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

INTO A NEW CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "STARCITE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 3:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4277104 8100M 061201587



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of AUTHENTICATION: 5318822

DATE: 12-29-06

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0866

REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0512

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:24 PM 12/29/2006 FILED 03:24 PM 12/29/2006

### CERTIFICATE OF CONSOLIDATION 061201587 - 4277104 FILE OF ONVANTAGE, INC. AND STARCITE, INC.

#### Pursuant to 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

OnVantage, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("OnVantage") and StarCite, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("StarCite"), do hereby certify to the following facts relating to the consolidation (the "Consolidation") of OnVantage and StarCite, with StarCite, Inc., a Delaware corporation, being the resulting corporation of the Consolidation (the "Resulting Corporation"):

FIRST:

On Vantage and StarCite are the constituent corporations in the Consolidation, and

each is a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND:

An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization dated July 19, 2006 by and between OnVantage and StarCite, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by OnVantage and StarCite in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD:

The Resulting Corporation of the Consolidation shall be StarCite, Inc.

FOURTH:

Upon the effectiveness of the Consolidation, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Resulting Corporation shall read as set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

FIFTH:

The executed Agreement and Plan of Reorganization is on file at the principal place of business of the Resulting Corporation at 1650 Arch Street, 18th Flr. Philadelphia, PA 19103.

SIXTH:

A copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Reorganization will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation of the Consolidation.

SEVENTH:

The Consolidation shall become effective upon filing.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1-PHV2553522.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003682AEREAMER 19867

REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0513

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of StarCite, Inc. and OnVantage, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Consolidation to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of December 29, 2006

STARCITE, INC.

3y: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Chief Executive Officer

ONVANTAGE, INC.

By:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONSOLIDATION]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of StarCite, Inc. and OnVantage, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Consolidation to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of December 29, 2006

STARCITE, INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Chief Executive Officer

OnVantage, Inc.

John Chang

Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONSOLIDATION]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 000800DERAMEK 0869
REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 08/16/2007 RECORDED: 10/28/2008